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Mulchatna Caribou Herd Background 
  
Research Summary (2006-present) 
 
2014 Survey and Inventory Results 
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MCH Sex/Age Composition 
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Objectives: 

1) Estimate recruitment and survival rates 

2) Evaluate growth and antler development 

3) Determine distribution of bulls during S & I activities 
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Antler Size Category Age Class Assumption 
   Small  1 & 2 

       Medium 2, 3 & 4 
            Large 4+ 

3-year-old Mulchatna bulls (2009) 
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MCH Calf Mortality Study 
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Tundra 
  Lake 

Kemuk 
  Mtn 
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Calf Survival to Two Weeks of Age 
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Calf Survival to Four Months of Age  
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Cause of Death: Birth to Two Weeks of Age  

20 



21 



22 



23 



Rivest et al. (1998) Method 

MCH Population Estimates 
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2014 Survey & Inventory Results 
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Management Objective 
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Questions? 
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